
 
 
 
 
 
 

Astoca Philippines Inc, Unit 102 Jolliland, 670 EDSA, Pasay City, Metro Manila. 
Tel; 02 853 0421     Fax; 02 857 2129     Email; info@astoca.com 

 

Live Public Auction 
On 

Thursday July 4th to be held at  
Kings Court Building 

No. 2129, Pasong Tamo Ext., Makati City 
 
 

Start time 10:30am 
Over 800 Lots of High Quality 

Office Furniture and Equipment 
(Previously occupied by Coca Cola 

Bottlers, Inc.) 
 
 

Viewing 
Tuesday July 2nd to Wednesday July 3rd   

9am to 5pm 
and morning of the sale. 

 
 
 
 

Bid Deposit of PHP 10,000 in Cash required 
 

Catalog Price On to Site PHP10.00 
 

 

 



 
***** Upcoming Auctions ***** 

 
July 6, 2013  Live Auction 
  Angeles Auction Center 
  Tractors, Harvesters, Seed Planters, Tillers, Compressors, Impulse Breakers,  
  Boom Cranes, Mortar Pumps, Man Hoists, Concrete Saws, Forklifts,  
  Backhoes, Engineering Tooling, Catering Equipment and much more. 
   
July 11, 2013  Online Auction 
  Tubu Foods 
  Plant Utilities and Scrap  
  including Boiler, Transformers, Air Dryers, Tanks, Rollers, Conveyors,  
  Racking, Tables, Scrap Metals, SS Scrap, Water Softeners, Generators,  
  Pumps, Valves, Motors, Bins, Feeders, Aircons and much more. 
   
   
July 11, 2013  Online Auction 
  Tubu Foods 
  Snack Processing Equipment  
  including Carle Montanari Instantizer, Morcos Heating & Cooling Tunnels,  
  Arrow Ovens, Arrow Snack Lines, Ridder Rice Cake Machines,  
  Kawashima Packaging Machines, Coating Pans, Vegetable Slicers,  
  Meat Grinders and Much more. 
   
   
July 12, 2013  Sealed Bid Auction 
  Ferusche Stainless, Inc. 
  Approx 30 tons of Scrap 
  Stainless Steel, Assorted Steel, Rebars, GI Sheet 
  Overhead Crane Beams and Many More 
   
August 13, 2013  Live Auction 
  SAP Philippines (located at Citibank Center, Paseo De Roxas) 
  High Quality Office Furniture 
  Including Executive desks & chairs, Aircons, Upholstered clerical & guest 
  Chairs, Office Partitions, Filing Cabinets, Steel Pedestal, Wooden Storage 
  Cabinet, Computers, Laptops, Projectors and More. 
   

 

 
 

 
 
 
 



*****Advertisements***** 
 

Consignment Notice 
 
Have an inventory of machinery doing nothing? Do you want these 

valuable assets turns into cash? Then what are you waiting for? 
Consign it with us. 

 
Astoca Philippines, Inc. is accepting consignments of all sorts, 
from Household Appliances, Office Equipment & Furniture, 
Generators, Aircons to Industrial Machineries and even 
Construction Equipment. 

 
Have your valuable assets in better and reliable hands. 

Consign it with us. 
 

For more details regarding consignments please call 
(02) 853-0421, 

and we will be glad to accommodate you. 
 

Office Space for Lease 
 

King’s Court Building located at: No. 2129, Pasong Tamo Ext., 
Makati City 

Is open for office space leasing and accepting various activities 
including seminars & conferences for venue 

 
Please see below for details:  
 
1. Office Space: 
     7th floor:   1,514.00sqm (may be subdivided) 
     6th floor:   346.78 sqm 
     5th floor:   122.69 sqm  
    10th floor:  285.49 sqm 
                       247.41 sqm 
       
2. Multi Purpose Hall: 
  For events and seminars. Can accommodate up to 150 - 200 pax 
 
3.  Full Service Board Room 
 

For Inquiries, Contact: 
Astoca Philippines, Inc. at (02) 853-0421 

 
 



General Terms And Conditions 
 

1 Application of these General Conditions 
1.1 In these general conditions the expression “the Auctioneer” includes his 
employees and agents and any person to whom conduct of the Auction is delegated 
under clause 5.10 below. 
1.2 These General Conditions apply to every Auction of Plant and Machinery, 
Chattels, Trade Stocks and Vehicles conducted by the Auctioneer and to any Lot 
offered for sale in the Auction whether that Lot includes property fixed to land or not 
fixed to land or any other personal property. 
1.3 If these General Conditions have not previously been accepted by a person 
attending or bidding at an Auction, bidding for any Lot in the Auction shall be deemed 
to be an acceptance by the Bidder of these General Conditions. 
1.4 To the extent that these General Conditions are inconsistent with any special 
conditions set out or referred to in the Auction Catalogue or announced at the Auction, 
the special conditions shall prevail. 
1.5 These General Conditions shall be governed construed and enforced in 
accordance with the law of the country in which the auction is being held. 
2. The Seller’s Instructions and Warranties 
2.1 The Seller warrants that: 
(a) to any Lot offered for sale he will be able to pass good and unencumbered title 
free from third party claims; 
(b) any Lot offered for sale may be lawfully sold; 
(c) the premises where the Auction is to be held (if not the Auctioneer’s premises) will 
be safe for that purpose and that it will be lawful to hold the Auction there. 
2.2 If the Seller’s instructions are given by the Seller’s agent, the Seller’s agent 
warrants that he has the Seller’s authority: to  
(a) to instruct the Auctioneer; 
(b) to give the warranties set out in clause 2.1 above; 
(c) to instruct the Auctioneer to act in accordance with these General Conditions and 
any special conditions. 
3. The Auctioneer’s Remuneration 
3.1 The Auctioneer’s remuneration shall be such as has been agreed between the 
Seller and the Auctioneer. 
4. Bidding on behalf of another 
4.1 Unless the Auctioneer has previously acknowledged in writing that the bidder bids 
as agent on behalf of a named principal, every bidder shall be taken to bid on his own 
behalf as principal. 
4.2 If the Auctioneer has earlier acknowledged in writing that the Bidder bids as agent 
on behalf of a named principal, the Bidder warrants that he has the authority of his 
principal to make each bid he makes. 
5. Conduct of the Auction 
5.1 Any Lot may be subject to a reserve price unless otherwise indicated in the 
Auction Catalogue. 
5.2 The Seller or his representative or the Auctioneer on his behalf may bid for any 
Lot unless otherwise indicated in the Auction Catalogue. 
5.3 The Auctioneer may at any time before the fall of the hammer withdraw or divide 
any Lot or combine any Lots. 
5.4 With the previous consent of the Seller, the Auctioneer may sell any Lot by 
private sale before or after the Auction. 
5.5 The Auctioneer may require any Bidder to give his name and address and proof 
of identity before accepting a bid. 
5.6 The Auctioneer may reject any bid at his sole discretion and without being 
required to give a reason. 
5.7 The Buyer shall be the person who made the highest bid before the fall of the 
hammer or such other person as the Auctioneer may declare to be Buyer without 
being required to give a reason. 
5.8 The Auctioneer may decide whether there is a dispute between Bidders, may 
summarily determine the dispute or immediately again offer the Lot for sale, in each 
case without being required to give a reason. 
5.9The Auctioneer shall in every other respect decide how the Auction is to be 
conducted and without being required to give a reason. 
5.10The Auctioneer may in his sole discretion delegate to a person whom he 
believes to be competent the conduct of the Auction in accordance with these 
General 
Conditions 
6 After the Sale 
6.1 Upon the Auctioneer declaring any Lot sold, the buyer shall immediately: to  
(a) give the Auctioneer his name and address and if requested his proof of identity; 
(b) identify any person on whose behalf he has bought; 
(c) pay to the Auctioneer if requested a deposit of up to 25 per cent of the price. 
6.2 Within the time specified in clause 6.3 below, the 
Buyer shall pay the following sums to the Auctioneer in full: to  
(a) the balance of the price of all Lots purchased together with any VAT due; 
(b) the value as summarily determined by the Auctioneer, whose determination shall 
be final and binding, of all or part of any Lot or of the premises where the Auction is 
held which has been damaged or destroyed by the Buyer or his principal or agent. 
6.3 The time for complying with clause 6.2 above shall be the time specified in the 
Auction catalogue or if no time is specified there, 4pm on the next working day, and 
in every case time shall be of the essence. 
6.4 The Auctioneer may at any time in his sole discretion grant the Buyer an 
extension of time for complying with clause 6.2 above, in which case the Buyer shall 
pay the 
Auctioneer in full before moving or removing the Lot together with interest on any 
unpaid sums at a rate of 4 per cent above Bank base rate in force from time to time. 
6.5 Until the Buyer has complied with clause 6.2 above: to  
(a) title to any Lot bought shall not pass to the Buyer; 
(b) the Lot shall be at the Buyer’s risk; 
(c) the Auctioneer shall have a lien over any Lot bought by the Buyer in the Auction; 
(d) if the Buyer effects or purports to effect a resale or any other disposition of all or 
part of the Lot, the Buyer shall hold the proceeds of resale or other disposition on 
trust for the Auctioneer and Seller. 
6.6 On written request by the Buyer the Auctioneer shall provide a VAT invoice in 
proper form, if appropriate. 
7. Removal of the Lot bought 
7.1 The Buyer may not remove any Lot he has bought until after the end of the 
Auction. 
7.2 The Buyer may not remove any Lot until the Buyer has paid the sums specified in 
clause 6.2 above in full for every Lot he has bought. 
7.3 After paying the sums specified in clause 6.2 above, the Buyer must remove the 
Lot bought by the time specified in the Auction Catalogue or if no time is specified 
there, 5pm on the next working day, and in every case time shall be of the essence. 

7.4 The Auctioneer may at any time at his sole discretion and on terms specified by 
him grant the Buyer an extension of the time specified in clause 7.3 above. 
7.5 If the Lot bought is or includes a motor vehicle, no warranty is given that the 
vehicle may safely or lawfully be driven on the road. 
7.6 When removing any Lot the Buyer: to  
(a) is responsible for detaching any Lot fixed to land and must do so safely and 
lawfully and must not use flame cutters, explosives or any other dangerous 
equipment or process without previous written permission signed by or on behalf of 
the Auctioneer; 
(b) must use safe and lawful means of removing the Lot; 
(c) shall indemnify the Auctioneer and Seller against any loss damage legal or other 
expenses and any claim arising from the detaching of the Lot or its removal. 
(d) shall have insurance in respect of such indemnity and shall on request produce to 
the Auctioneer a receipt for the last premium due or other sufficient evidence that 
such insurance has been effected and remains in force. 
8. Default by the Buyer 
8.1 If at any time the Buyer has failed either to pay the sums specified in clause 6.2 
above in full by the expiry of the time specified in clause 6.3 above (or any extension 
granted under clause 6.4 above), or to remove any Lot by the time specified in clause 
7.3 above (or any extension granted under clause 7.4 above) the Auctioneer may 
rescind the Sale of that Lot, in which case any deposit shall be forfeit, and that Lot 
may be resold by auction or privately. 
8.2 If the Auctioneer has rescinded the sale but the Buyer has removed the Lot 
bought, the Auctioneer shall be entitled without previous notice to enter upon any 
premises where he believes the Lot to be and remove it. 
8.3 If the Auctioneer has rescinded the sale and the Lot has been resold, the Buyer 
shall make good any deficiency, namely: to  
(a) the sale price less the resale price; 
(b) the costs of and incidental to resale. 
8.4 If because the Buyer has failed to remove any Lot by the time specified in clause 
7.3 above (or any extension granted under clause 7.4 above), the Seller is unable to 
give vacant possession on disposing of or relinquishing any interest in the premises 
from which the Lot should have been removed, the Buyer shall compensate the 
Seller for any loss resulting. 
9. Liabilities and Indemnities 
9.1 The Auctioneer warrants that he believes that the 
Seller of each Lot is able to pass good title, and if the Seller is not able to do so, the 
Auctioneer shall use his reasonable endeavors to assist the Buyer in obtaining good 
title and in pursuing any remedies the Buyer might have against the Seller, but the 
Auctioneer shall not be bound to initiate litigation and shall not be under any other 
obligation to the Buyer. 
9.2 Every Lot is sold as seen and where lying. 
9.3 No Lot is sold as compromising or including any new goods. 
9.4 The Auctioneer neither has nor professes any expert or other knowledge of any 
Lot sold and is hereby excluded any liability the Auctioneer might otherwise incur and 
any right or immunity the Buyer might otherwise possess in respect of any conditions 
warranties or representations relating to the condition of any Lot sold or the 
merchantable quality of the Lot or its fitness for the particular or any purpose for 
which it is or may be required whether such conditions warranties or representations 
are expressed or implied in the Auction Catalogue or are the subject of oral or written 
statements made by or on behalf of the Auctioneer or any other person before or in 
the course of the Auction. 
9.5 No liability shall attach to the Auctioneer either in contract or in tort for loss, injury 
or damage legal or other expenses sustained by the Seller, any Bidder, the Buyer or 
any other person by reason of: to  
(a) any defect in any Lot sold, whether or not such defect be latent or apparent on 
examination; 
(b) any defect or danger of the premises where the Auction is held; 
(c) any alleged failure of the Auctioneer to properly advertise the Auction or to seek 
or obtain expert legal advice with regard to any Lot offered for sale or its reserve 
price; 
(d) any act or omission of the Auctioneer in the conduct of the Auction or after the 
Auction; 
(e) any act or omission of any person other than the Auctioneer. 
9.6 The Seller shall indemnify the Auctioneer in respect of any claims made by 
another or third party for any loss injury damage or legal or other expenses referred 
to in clause 9.5 above. 
9.7 The Auctioneer shall not be liable to indemnify the 
Seller or any Bidder or the Buyer in respect of any claims made by another or third 
party for any loss injury damage or legal or other expenses referred to in clause 9.5 
above. 
9.8 Clauses 9.3 to 9.7 shall not be valid insofar as prohibited by statute. 
9.9 In no circumstances shall the Auctioneers be liable for any consequential damage. 
10. Waiver 
10.1No indulgence shown by the Auctioneer shall prevent the Auctioneer or the 
Seller from subsequently insisting upon their respective rights and remedies.



 5 

 
Notices to purchasers; 

 
General; 
A buyers’ premium of 15% and 12% VAT (ON THE BUYERS PREMIUM 
ONLY) will be charged on the sale and added to the final bid price. 
Eg; Bid 1,500 then 15% Buyer’s Premium is =  225 then 12% Vat on the 
BP = 27 so Grand Total is 1500 + 225 + 27 = 1,752 
A refundable cash deposit of PHP 10,000 will be required on the day to 
register to bid. 
All sales are final 
All goods are sold "As is Where is" with no guarantee or warranty 
Winning bidders goods are at risk once the hammer falls, we advise you to 
take out immediate insurance 
 
Payments; 
Payments must be received in full by Tuesday July 9th 
Payments at site will ONLY be accepted on Thursday July 4th 
After that, payments will ONLY be accepted direct into our account, details 
as follows; (Cheque payments will have to clear prior to removal) 
Bank; Union Bank, Bicutan branch 
Account name; Astoca Philippines Inc 
Account number; 00-253-000156-5 
Or 
Bank; BDO, Magallanes Branch 
Account number; 002028010427 
Proof of payment into our account is required to remove goods. 
 
Removal; 
A copy invoice is required for removal of goods. 
THERE WILL BE NO CLEARANCE ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. 
All goods must be removed on or before July 12th 
Removal of goods will only be allowed after payment is received in full 
Partial payments and partial clearance is not permitted 
It is the responsibility of the buyer to remove the goods from site 
All clearance of goods will be scheduled at times determined by our staff 
when you collect your invoice 
 
The Auctioneer reserves the right to refuse any bid of any attendee for 
whatever reason.   
In the case of any dispute the Auctioneers decision is final. 



 6 

 
 

Location of Sale and Viewing 
 

Important Notice 
 

Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither the vendor nor Astoca makes any 
warranty or guarantee expressed or implied as to the accuracy of the information contained herein. 

 

Lot Description 

1 to 5 1 UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST FABRIC UPHOLSTERED COLOR: RED 

6 to 8 1 UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST FABRIC UPHOLSTERED COLOR: BLUE 

9 to 10 1 UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST FABRIC UPHOLSTERED COLOR: GREEN 

11 1 UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST FABRIC UPHOLSTERED COLOR: MAROON 

12 1 UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST FABRIC UPHOLSTERED COLOR: ORANGE 

13 to 48 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM 
REST COLOR: GREEN 

49 to 55 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM 
REST COLOR: BLUE 

56 to 57 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM 
REST COLOR: GREY 

58 to 59 
1 UNIT FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: 
GREEN 

60 to 71 
1 UNIT FABRIC UPHOLSTERED EXECUTIVE CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: 
GREEN 

72 to 93 1 UNIT LEATHER COVER EXECUTIVE CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM EST COLOR: BLACK 

94 to 98 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK LEATHER COVER EXECUTIVE CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST 
COLOR: BLACK 

99 
1 UNIT FABRIC UPHOLSTERED EXECUTIVE CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: 
MAROON 

100 1 UNIT PLASTIC CHAIR COLOR: RED 

101 to 102 1 UNIT PLASTIC CHAIR COLOR: WHITE 

103 1 UNIT STEEL BASE THREE SEATER SOFA CHAIR LEATHER COVER COLOR: BLACK 

104 1 LOT (19) UNITS VARIOUS TYPES OF OFFICE CHAIR W/ DEFECTS 

105 to 149 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL 2 DRAWER COLOR: GREY 

150 to 173 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL 3 DRAWER COLOR: GREY 

174 1 LOT (4) UNITS STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL W/O WHEEL 

175 1 LOT (2) UNITS STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (DEFECTIVE) 

176 to 178 1 UNT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 2 DRAWER COLOR: SILVER 

179 1 UNT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 2 DRAWER COLOR: GREY 

180 1 UNT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 2 DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

181 BLANK LOT 

182 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET (1) SHELF & (2) SWING DOOR 

183 to 206 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 4 DRAWER COLOR: GREY 



 7 

207 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 4 DRAWER COLOR: CHARCOAL 

208 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 4 DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

209 to 211 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 2 DRAWER & 1 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES COLOR: BEIGE 

212 to 214 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET 2 DRAWER & 1 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES COLOR: GREY 

215 to 216 1 UNIT STEEL CABINET (4) DRAWER (2) SWING DOOR & (1) SHELVES COLOR: GREY 

217 to 220 
1 UNIT STEEL CABINET (4) SWING DOOR W/ ADJUSTABLE SHELVES COLOR: LIGHT 
BROWN 

221 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 2'X3' COLOR: GREY 

222 to 223 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 2'X4' COLOR: BEIGE 

224 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 2'X5' COLOR: BEIGE 

225 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 2'X2'5" COLOR: BEIGE 

226 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE W/ SWIVEL WHEEL COLOR: BEIGE 

227 to 228 1 UNIT STEEL BASE ROUND TABLE SIZE: 3' DIA. COLOR: BEIGE 

229 1 UNIT STEEL BASE OVAL GLASS TABLE 

230 to 233 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET W/ 4 SWING DOOR HEGHT: 5'10" COLOR: OAK 

234 to 236 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET W/ 4 SWING DOOR HEGHT: 6'2" COLOR: OAK 

237 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET W/ 2 SWING DOOR HEGHT: 6'2" COLOR: OAK 

238 to 252 1 UNIT STEEL BASE L - TYPE WORK STATION TABLE COLOR: BEIGE 

253 to 254 1 UNIT L - TYPE WOODEN WORK STATION TABLE COLOR: OAK 

255 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE W/ (3) DRAWER COLOR: WHITE 

256 
1 UNIT WORK STATION W/ (4) TABLE (6) DIVIDER & (2) WORK STATION PANEL COLOR: 
BEIGE/ RED 

257 1 UNIT WORK STATION W/ 2 L - TYPE TABLE, (6) STATION PANEL COLOR: BEIGE/ RED 

258 
1 LOT WORK STATION (6) CUBICLE, (26) PCS. TABLE W/ (50) PCS. WORK STATION PANEL 
COLOR: BEIGE/ RED 

259 1 LOT DISMANTLED WORK STATION TABLE, CABINET, PANEL & BRACKET 

260 1 LOT (11) PCS. PLASTIC MATTING SIZE: 53"X42" 

261 1 LOT (19) PCS. VENETIAN BLINDS CURTAIN YPE 

262 1 LOT (2) PCS. WHITE BOARD SIZE: 4X8 & (1) PC. CORK BOARD 

263 to 266 1 UNIT EMERGENCY LIGHT 220VOLTS 

267 
1 LOT ASSORTED TYPE POWER CORD, LAP TOP BACK - UP BATTERIES, INTERFACE 
STATION, DISKETTE, COMPTER PARTS, ETC. 

268 1 LOT (7) UNITS ELECTRIC "FIRE EXIT" SIGNAGES 

269 to 283 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM 
REST COLOR: LIGHT BLUE 

284 to 286 
1 UNIT HIGH BACK FABRIC UPHOLSTERED CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM 
REST COLOR: GREEN 

287 
1 UNIT EXECUTIVE CHAIR FABRIC UPHOLSTERED SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: 
GREEN 



 8 

288 
1 LOT (1) UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/ ARM REST (1) UNIT VISITORS CHAIR W/O BACK REST 
COLOR: GREEN (DEFECTIVE) 

289 to 337 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (3) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

338 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (3) DRAWER COLOR: GREY 

339 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (2) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

340 to 369 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET (4) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

370 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET (4) DRAWER COLOR: SILVER 

371 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET (4) DRAWER COLOR: CHARCOAL 

372 to 378 1 UNIT STEEL CABINET W/ (2) SHELVES & (2) SWING DOOR COLOR: BEIGE 

379 1 UNIT STEEL CABINET W/ (2) SHELVES & (2) SWING DOOR COLOR: SILVER 

380 1 UNIT WOODEN ROUND TABLE STEEL BASE SIZE: 3'6" DIA. COLOR: OAK 

381 to 384 1 UNIT RECTANGULAR WOODEN TABLE STEEL BASE COLOR: OAK 

385 to 390 1 LOT WORK STATION (4) CUBICLE (4) TABLES & (8) PANEL COLOR: BEIGE 

391 to 392 
1 LOT WORK STATION (6) PANEL PARTITION, (1) L - TYPE TABLE , (1) HANGING CABINET 
W/ LIGHTING FIXTURES 

393 1 LOT (14) PCS. WORK STATION PANEL (PARTITION ONLY) W/ (1) HANGING CABINET 

394 
1 LOT DISMANTLED WOODEN TABLES, STEEL TABLE BASE, WOODEN TABLE BRACKETS, 
WORK STATION PANEL PARTITION, ETC. 

395 1 LOT (3) UNITS STEEL SERVER CABINET 

396 1 UNIT STEEL CABINET W/O LIDING DOOR COLOR: BEIGE 

397 
1 LOT ASSORTED STEEL TABLE BASE, ALUMINUM WIRE TRAY, STEEL DOOR, STEEL 
STAND, SLIDING BARCKET, ETC. 

398 1 LOT (3) UNITS WALL MOUNTED WHITE BOARD & (1) UNIT BULLETINE BOARD 

399 
1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET (4) SWING DOOR W/ SHELVES & (2) DRAWER COLOR: 
MAHOGANY 

400 1 UNIT WOODEN L - TYPE EXECUTIVE TABLE W/ (1) SWING DOOR COLOR: MAHOGANY 

401 to 402 1 UNIT WOODEN L - TYPE WORK STATION TABLE COLOR: OAK 

403 
1 LOT (2) UNITS GLASS SWING DOOR (3) PCS. GLASS PANEL W/ GRAPHIC DESIGN & (1) 
PC. PICTURE FRAME 

404 1 UNIT "NIKOTRA" AIR BLOWER 220V, 900 RPM W/ FLEXIBLE HOSE 

405 1 UNIT "HONEY WELL" AIR PURIFIER 220V 

406 to 408 1 UNIT EMERGENCY LIGHT 220VOLTS 

409 1 LOT (1) UNIT ELECTRIC HAND DRYER & (1) PC. TISSUE DISPENSER 

410 1 LOT (1) LIGHTING FIXTURE (1) PC. ELECTRIC FIRE EXIT SIGNAGES 

411 
1 LOT (1) UNIT "HIRSCH" ELECTRONIC EXPANSION & INTERFACE BOARD & (1) UNIT DATA 
DOMAIN POWER UNIT REPLACEMENT 

412 
1 LOT ASSORTED TELEPHONE CORD, POWER CORD, TELEPHONE ROUTER, ETHERNET, 
KEY HOUSE, KEY BOARD, ETC. 

413 1 LOT (12) PCS. CURTAIN TYPE VENETIAN BLINDS 

414 to 417 1 UNIT "CARRIER" SPLIT TYPE CEILING MOUNTED AIR CONDITIONER 



 9 

418 1 UNIT "CARRIER" SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED AIRCONDITIONER 

419 1 LOT (1) UNIT WOODEN L - SHAPE INFORMATION TABLE COLOR: BLACK & MAHOGANY 

420 1 UNIT INFORMATION TABLE W/O DRAWER 

421 to 528 1 UNIT HIGH BACK CLERICAL CHAIR SWIVEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: GREEN 

529 to 536 
1 UNIT LEATHER COVER EXECUTIVE CHAIR SWIVEL WHEEL W/ ARM REST COLOR: 
BLACK 

537 to 538 1 UNIT VISITOR CHAIR W/ ARM REST COLOR: GREEN (DEFECTIVE) 

539 1 LOT (1) MONOBLOCK CHAIR & (2) PCS. STOOL 

540 to 677 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (3) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

678 to 679 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (2) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

680 to 706 1 UNIT STEEL MOBILE PEDESTAL (3) DRAWER W/O SWIVEL WHEEL COLOR: BEIGE 

707 to 767 1 UNIT STEEL LATERAL CABINET (4) DRAWER COLOR: BEIGE 

768 to 787 1 UNIT STEEL CABINET (2) SHELVES & (2) SWING DOOR COLOR: BEIGE 

788 to 789 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET (2) SHELVES & (2) SWING DOOR COLOR: BEIGE 

790 to 792 1 UNIT WOODEN RECTANGULAR TABLE STEEL BASE COLOR: OAK 

793 1 UNIT WOODEN OVAL SHAPE TABLE STEEL BASE COLOR: BEIGE 

794 1 UNIT WOODEN SQUARE TABLE STEEL BASE COLOR: BEIGE 

795 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 5'X2' COLOR: BEIGE 

796 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 4'X2' COLOR: BEIGE 

797 to 798 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 3'X2' COLOR: BEIGE 

799 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 3'X1'-8" COLOR: BEIGE 

800 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 3-6"'X2' COLOR: BEIGE 

801 1 UNIT WOODEN TABLE SIZE: 3-6"'X2' COLOR: OAK 

802 BLANK LOT 

803 to 808 1 UNIT WOODEN ROUND END TABLE COLOR: BEIGE 

809 1 UNIT WOODEN CABINET W/ (3) SHELVES COLOR: BEIGE 

810 
1 UNIT WORK STATION (6) PANEL PARTITION W/ (1) L - SHAPE TABLE & HANGING 
CABINET 

811 
1 UNIT WORK STATION (7) PANEL PARTITION W/ (1) L - SHAPE TABLE & HANGING 
CABINET 

812 to 817 
1 LOT WORK STATION (6) PANEL PARTITION W/ (1) L - SHAPE TABLE & HANGING 
CABINET 

818 
1 UNIT WORK STATION (12) PANEL PARTITION W/ (1) L - SHAPE TABLE & HANGING 
CABINET 

819 
1 LOT (2) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (1) PANEL PARTITION & (2) L - SHAPE TABLE W/ 
HANGING CABINET 

820 
1 LOT (2) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (9) PARTITION & (2) L - SHAPE TABLE W/ HANGING 
CABINET 

821 to 825 1 LOT (2) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (6) PARTITION W/ (2) L - SHAPE TABLE 

826 1 LOT (8) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (28) PARTITION PANEL W/ (8) L - SHAPE TABLE 



 10 

827 1 LOT (6) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (22) PARTITION PANEL W/ (6) L - SHAPE TABLE 

828 to 829 1 LOT (4) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (8) PARTITION PANEL W/ (4) L - SHAPE TABLE 

830 to 831 1 LOT (14) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (42) PARTITION PANEL W/ (14) L - SHAPE TABLE 

832 1 LOT (4) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (8) PARTITION PANEL W/ (4) L - SHAPE TABLE 

833 1 LOT (4) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (8) PARTITION PANEL W/ (3) L - SHAPE TABLE 

834 to 837 1 LOT (6) CUBICLE WORK STATION, (26) PARTITION PANEL W/ (6) L - SHAPE TABLE 

838 
1 LOT DISMANTLED WORK STATION, PARTITION PANEL, TABLE, STEEL BARCKET, 
WOODEN TABLE BASE & HANGING CABINET 

839 
1 LOT ASSORTED ELECTRIC WIRE EXTENSION, TRIPOD, TONER, PCB, ROUTER, 
KEYBOARD, TELEPHONE, "AVAYA" BACK - P, ETC. 

840 
1 LOT ASSORTED COLOR, RING BINDER BOOK, FILE BOX MAGAZINE, REAM OF 
NEWSPAPER  

841 1 LOT VARIOUS SIZES OF WHITE BOARD CORK BOARD & PICTURE FRAME 

842 1 LOT VARIOUS TYPE OF TRASH BIN 

843 1 LOT (3) UNITS PROJECTOR ROLL - UP CURTAIN 

844 1 LOT (8) UNITS EMERGENCY LIGHT 

845 1 LOT (3) DOOR SERVER CABINET 

846 1 UNIT "KOPPEL" FLOOR STANDING AIRCONDITIONER W/ CONDENSER 

847 to 852 1 UNIT "KOPPEL" CEILING MOUNTED SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONER W/ CONDENSER 

853 to 854 1 UNIT "CARRIER" CEILING MOUNTED SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONER W/ CONDENSER 

855 to 859 1 UNIT "CARRIER" WALL MOUNTED SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONER W/ CONDENSER 

860 1 LOT (102) PCS. VENETIAN BLINDS CURTAIN TYPE 

861 1 LOT (4) ELECTRIC HAND DRYER & (3) TISSUE DISPENSER 

862 1 LOT (2) UNITS ELECTRIC "FIRE EXIT" SIGNAGES 
 

***** End of Sale ***** 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 11 

 
Not able to attend? Simply leave your Bid! 
 

Proxy Bid Form for Auction; July 4, 2013  
Please drop bid form at: 

Head Office: Unit 102 Jolliland Building, 670 EDSA, Pasay City 
 
This form must be accompanied with the stipulated refundable bid 

deposit. 
 

Dear Sirs, 
Please find below the Lots I wish to bid on, together with the Maximum price, which I wish 
to bid. 
My Bid Amount below is NET of any VAT and Buyers Premium and I fully understand that 
in the event my bid is successful, my final invoice will additionally have the Buyers 
Premium and VAT (as stipulated in the General Terms and Conditions) added to the Bid 
Prices below. 

 
My Bids are; 

Lot No. Description Max Bid 

 
Name_________________________  Mobile________________________ 
 
Company_____________________  Landline_______________________ 
 
Address____________________________________________________________ 
 
Signature______________________  Date __________________________ 


